
Contract No. 020-205 
"Playground Renovation". 

Submitted by Carrington Area Healthy Communities Coalition 
Primary Contact : Michele Seil 

Sponsor 
Burke Move with Us grant 

Garrison Diversion 

Northern Plains Operation Round Up 

Carrington Community Endowment Fund 
Grondahl Recreation grant 

Directive D 

PARTICIPANTS 

$ 30,296 
$ 28,000 
$ 2,500 
$ 10,000 
$ 8,000 

Blue Cross/Blue Shield Caring for Communities Grant 
Fundraising - cash on hand 

$ 
$ 

5,000 
520 

Carrington Kiwanis 

private donations 

Subtotal Cash Cost Share 

community volunteers 
Subtotal In-Kind Cost Share 

North Dakota Industrial Commission 

Subtotal OHF funding 

Total Project Cost 

Project Schedule 
Contract Date - 6/13/2022 
Start Date - 6/1/2022 
Completion Date - 12/31/2022 

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK: 

$ 1,700 
Sl12,813 

s 1,500 

$ 10,000 

Project Deliverables 

Status Report - 7/31/2022 
Final Report -12/31/2022 

Renovate Carrington's west end park by replacing the old equipment. 

STATUS: 
Contract has been executed . 

Dated : 8/30/22 

Cost Share 

$198,829 

$ 1,500 

$ 10,000 

$210,329 


