## **Contract No. 020-205**

"Playground Renovation".

Submitted by Carrington Area Healthy Communities Coalition
Primary Contact: Michele Seil
Directive D

## **PARTICIPANTS**

Sponsor		Cost Share
Burke Move with Us grant	\$ 30,296	
Garrison Diversion	\$ 28,000	
Northern Plains Operation Round Up	\$ 2,500	
Carrington Community Endowment Fund	\$ 10,000	
Grondahl Recreation grant	\$ 8,000	
Blue Cross/Blue Shield Caring for Communities Grant	\$ 5,000	
Fundraising - cash on hand	\$ 520	
Carrington Kiwanis	\$ 1,700	
private donations	\$112,813	
Subtotal Cash Cost Share		\$198,829
community volunteers	\$ 1,500	
Subtotal In-Kind Cost Share		\$ 1,500
North Dakota Industrial Commission	\$ 10,000	
Subtotal OHF funding		\$ 10,000
Total Project Cost		\$210,329

Project Schedule	Project Deliverables
Contract Date - 6/13/2022	Status Report – 7/31/2022
Start Date - 6/1/2022	Final Report – 12/31/2022
Completion Date – 12/31/2022	

## **OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:**

Renovate Carrington's west end park by replacing the old equipment.

## **STATUS:**

Contract has been executed.

Dated: 8/30/22